Permanent Total Disablement means state of incapacity resulting from the Insured Person suffering Injury as the 
result of an Accident which will entirely prevent the Insured Person from attending to any part of his ordinary 
business, profession or occupation for the remainder of his/her life provided:
a. such disablement occurs within three hundred and sixty five days (365) from the date of the Accident giving

rise to the Injury;
b. the disablement has lasted for at least a period of three hundred and sixty five (365) consecutive days; and
c. Medical Practitioner certifies that the disablement will entirely prevent the Insured Person from engaging in

gainful employment of any and every kind for the remainder of his/her life

Physician means a registered herbalist, chiropractor, acupuncturist, bone setter or osteopath all licensed under